ABOVE THIS UNE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET
THIS COVERSHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
Application Acronyms:
[NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [NSL-Non-Standard Location] - ~—
[DD-Directional Drilling] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]

W Proposed Pool 2
ARTESIA (0-G-SA)
1 1 Work Type Code
! N
1 2 Well Type Code
0
» Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
S
1 3 Ground Level Elevation
3675'
. '* Multiple
NO
1 7 Proposed Depth
3100
1 8 Formation
SAN ANDRFS
" Contractor 2 0 Spud Date
6-98
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12-1/4 8-5 /8 ?4# 50<i 450 CTPC TO SURF
7-7/8 5-1/2 15 5# 3100 1200 CIRC TO SURF
2 2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary
DRILL SURFACE HOLE W/FRESH WATER TO 500'. SET. & CEMENT 8-5/8" CASING.
DRILL 7-7/8" HOLE TO 2000; W/SATURATED BRINE. DRILL 3100* TD W/SACT GEL
USING PRE-HYDRATED FW GEL SWEEPS. FL +/- 15 CC. LOG WELL. RUN & CEMENT 5-1/2"
CASING. COMPLETE AND TEST SAN ANDRES FORMATION.
SUBJECT WELL PLANNED AS A 3100' STRAIGHT HOLE.
3000 PSI BOPE WILL BE USED FROM 500" TO TD.
23
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: ( ^ ^ fyj^ & . ( V < W > _
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
23
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: ( ^ ^ fyj^ & . ( V < W > _ Approved by:
0
Printed name: ELIZABETH A . CASBEER Title:
T i t l e : REG./COMPLIANCE Approval Date: Expiration Date:
DISTRICT I
P.O. Boi I860. tjobbs, NU 60241-1980
DISTRICT I I
P.O. Or»w<ir l)D. Artesia. NM 88211-0710
DISTRICT III
1000 i i i o Ilrazoa M . . Aztec. NM H7410
DISTRICT IV
P.O. BOX ZOUa. SANTA KE. N.M. 87604-2088
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
F o r m C - 1 0 2
Revised F e b r u a r y 10. 1094
S u b m i t t o Appropr i a t e D i s t r i c t O f f i c e
State Leaae — 4 Copies
Fee Leaae — 3 Copies
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
• AMENDED REPORT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
Property Code Property Name
WASHINGTON 33 STATE
Tell Number
5
0GR1D No. Operator Name Elevation
Oo CT^H o ARCO PERMIAN 3675'
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet f r o m the North/South line Feet from, the East/West Une County
c 33 17 S 28 E 260 NORTH 2270 WEST EDDY
Bot tom Hole Location I f Dif ferent From Surface
UL o r l o t No. Sec t ion Townsh ip Range L o t I d n Feet f r o m t h e N o r t h / S o u t h Une Feet f r o m the Eas t /Wes t l i n e C o u n i y
Dedica ted Acres
if
J o i n t o r I n f i l l C o n s o l i d a t i o n Code Order No.